505081857 09/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5128615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKHAIL SKOBOV	01/03/2017
CHRISTOPHER M. BARTH	12/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16107773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ryan.heck@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN A. HECK, PH.D., KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3382-97991-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. HECK, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Heck, Reg. No. 51,795/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018

Total Attachments: 4

505081857

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of subject matter	ASSIGNOR"), am the origina ("INVENTION") disclosed a MBIGUATION OF TARGET DI hich:	nd/or claimed in a pat	ent
legal repro Microsoft REPRESEN' and given United Sta	d. ASSIGNOR hereby authorsesentatives, of Microsoft Te Way, Redmond, Washington TATIVES) to insert here in p Application No. 15/397,238 tes Patent and Trademark In No. filing date, and Office	echnology Licensing, Ling 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S Linarentheses (filed on Jacobs the following Office) this APPLICATION	LC, One EGAL anuary 3, 2017
*	on and was give ing Office "United States Pa		and the second second
behalf of itself and its suc desirous of acquiring, the right of priority, in the INV patents derived therefrom	gy Licensing, LLC, a Washir cessors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights /ENTION and the APPLICATIC, such as continuing applicerritories, and all foreign co	GNEE"), is entitled to, a , title and interest, inc ION (and all other appl ations, in whole or in p	ind is luding the lications and part,in and
	uthorizes, and requests, As o., filing date, and Office in after they are known;		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
16/107,773	August 21, 2018		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Mikhail Skobov

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

REEL: 046808 FRAME: 0249

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

joint inventor of subject matapplication entitled "DISAM" DATA" ("APPLICATION"), who will be filed legal representations of the REPRESENT and given A United State	tter ("INVENTION") disclose BIGUATION OF TARGET DE ich: . ASSIGNOR hereby authors and the ich authors are also and the ich are also and a second at the ich application No. 15/397,238	Office) this APPLICATION's
		n Application No by tent and Trademark Office";
behalf of itself and its succe desirous of acquiring, the e right of priority, in the INVE patents derived therefrom, for the United States, its ter DERIVATIVES"));	essors and assigns ("ASSIC intire and exclusive rights ENTION and the APPLICATI such as continuing applic critories, and all foreign co thorizes, and requests, As	, title and interest, including the ON (and all other applications and ations, in whole or in part,in and
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES		nto the following table for any
Application No. 16/107,773	Filing Date August 21, 2018	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

| Christopher M. Barth | Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)